



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017**

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2025.08.02  
12:10:31 +0530

Dr Ashok M Bhat

... Applicant/  
Plaintiff

**Versus**

R V Pharmaceuticals

... Respondent/  
Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat & Ms. Twisha Singh i/by Vinod A. Bhagat for  
Applicant/Plaintiff.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 31, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Service upon the Defendant will have to be completed. List the matter on **14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**