



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17939 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2021

Dr. Ashok Bhat ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

R. V. Pharmaceuticals & Anr. ...Defendants

Ms. Twisha Singh a/w Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/b Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel points out that by an order dated 11th November 2025, this Court had allowed the Interim Application by appointing the Court Receiver in terms of prayer clause (g).
3. Learned counsel has today requested that in addition to the Court Receiver an Additional Receiver be appointed, since the goods in question are in the State of Telangana, thus, Mr. J. Ashwin, is appointed as additional special receiver.
4. The details of Mr. J. Ashwin is as follows.

Name : J. Ashwin

Email ID : jyothiashwin@gmail.com

Mobile No. : 8977777721



Address : 1-8-549/1, Chikkadpally Hyderabad, 2026:BHC-OS:10633
Telangana – 500020

Enrollment No.: AP/2118/2018

Aadhar No. : 2684 9645 3987

5. It is clarified that the Additional Special Receiver shall now submit a report in terms of prayer clause (h) to the Court Receiver, High Court, Mumbai.
6. The Court Receiver clarifies that the articles of which inventory were sought were ceased on 8th and 9th February 2017 as more particularly set out in the Court Receiver's Site Report dated 13th February 2017.
7. Stand over to **9th December 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)