



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr Ashok M Bhat

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals

...Defendant

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

Ms. Prachi Shah a/w Ms. Sonam Pradhan and Ms. Rashi Thakur i/by Vinod Bhagat for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel submits that, despite an order dated 9th December, 2025, bailable warrants were issue only on 19th December, 2025, the same was unable to be served on the Respondent. Hence the returnable date is extended up to and including 14th January, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]