



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr Ashok M Bhat

...Applicant

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals

...Respondents

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Prachi Shah, Siddhant Gupta i/b V.A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

Ms. Divya Singh a/w Gayatri (Through VC) for Respondent No.2.

Mr. E.V. Subba Reddy present in Court.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The previous order of this Court, by whichailable warrants were issued to Respondent No.2 namely E.V. Subba Reddy, Mr. Reddy is today present in the Court, he is represented by Ms. Singh, who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file Affidavit-in-Reply, she ensures the Court that on the next date, Mr. Reddy shall be present in the Court.
2. Ad-interim-Relief if any to continue.
3. Stand over to 4th February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]