



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr Ashok M Bhat

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals

...Defendants/Respondents

Mr. Vinod Bhagar a/w Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod A. Bhagat for Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Bhagat submits that the Respondents have approached the Applicant with an offer to amicably resolve the dispute. Stand over to 11th February, 2026.
2. It is made clear that the presence of the Respondents shall be required on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]