



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr. Ashok M. Bhat

...Applicant

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals & Anr.

...Defendants

Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board for Speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 7th March, 2026.
2. Learned counsel points out that in Paragraph no. 2 of the order, it is wrongly mentioned that "two nonailable warrants were issued" whereas in fact "twoailable warrants were issued". Hence, delete the word "non".
3. Original order is to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]