



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr Ashok M Bhat ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals ...Defendant

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod Bhagat, for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Raj Kamble a/w S. D. Bhosale, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel submit that their respective clients have made substantial progress in negotiating a settlement. However, the only aspect remaining to be resolved is the amount to be paid as compensation.

2. Stand over to **9th April 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]