



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 386 OF 2017

Dr Ashok M Bhat

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

R V Pharmaceuticals & Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod A. Bhagat, for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Raj Kamble, for the Defendant.

Mr. Dhiraj D. Zatke, Representative of the Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Kamble, learned counsel for the Defendants, who assures the Court that the balance payment of Rs.2,50,000/- shall be paid on or before 22nd April 2026. The Consent Terms shall be duly executed before that date. He clarifies that his clients shall be present on that date.

2. Stand over to 23rd April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]